



205652C Chocolate Sponge Pudding (Chefs Selections



Pack Size: 1 X 12

Details: A light chocolate sponge puddings covered in a creamy chocolate sauce.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal, Soya, Eggs, Milk

Free from:

Crustaceans, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Celery

May contain:

Nuts, Peanuts

Suitable for:

Vegetarians

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

RE-HEATING GUIDELINES FROM FROZEN (PER PUDDING):

Remove film. Place pudding in microwave. Heat on full power: 800W for approximately 1 minute 40 seconds, 1100W - 1 minute 10 seconds, 1800W - 40-45 seconds. Remove from microwave. Invert pudding into serving dish, leave pot in place. Allow to stand for

Storage Instructions:

Store at -18°C or colder. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Chocolate Sauce (37.5%) [Water, Sugar, Dairy Cream (**MILK**), Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471)], Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (1%), Modified Maize Starch, Cocoa Mass, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, E492, E471, E475),

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

320 kcal / 1340 kJ

Fat:

15.27 g

of which saturates:

6.56 g

Carbohydrates:

41.55 g

of which sugars:

28.95 g

Fibre:

1.6 g

Protein:

4.04 g

Salt:

0.44 g



check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.